504789305 02/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4836037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE/RECEIVING PARTY AND CORRECT MIDDLE NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 042483 Frame 0699. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ADDRESS IS 1150 S. OLIVE STREET, SUITE 2300, LOS ANGELES, CA 90015; AND CORRECT MIDDLE NAME FOR CONVEYING PARTY IS DIAZ.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERTA DIAZ BRINTON	02/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1150 SOUTH OLIVE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 2300
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15603267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: heather@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRI 103 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER BIFFLE
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Biffle/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=BRI 103 CON Corrective Assignment - Brinton#page1.tif source=BRI 103 CON Corrective Assignment - Brinton#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045273 FRAME: 0385

504789305

source=BRI 103 CON Corrective Assignment - Brinton#page3.tif source=BRI 103 CON Corrective Assignment - Brinton#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045273 FRAME: 0386

504381109 05/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4427804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERTA A. BRINTON	02/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	3740 MCCLINTOCK AVENUE
Internal Address:	HUGHES CENTER SUITE EEB 131
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90089-2561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15603267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-879-2151

Email: cindy@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRI 103 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY PHILLIPS
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=BRI_103_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=BRI_103_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=BRI_103_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504381109 REEL: 042283 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT

We, Roberta Diaz Brinton of 5752 Wildbriar Drive, Rancho Palos Verdes, California, 90275; and Jun Ming Wang of 2303 South Catalina

Bowl MS 39208

Street, Los Angeles, CA 90007, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by University of Southern California, a university of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 3740 McClintock Avenue, Hughes Center Suite EEB 131, Los Angeles, California 90089-2561, (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Agents, Compositions and Methods for Enhancing Neurological Function" described in U.S. Serial No. 12/701,309 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2010, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S.S.N. 12/526,604, filed on August 10, 2009, which is a 371 of International Application No. PCT/US2008/066558, filed on June 11, 2008, which claims priority to U.S. Serial No. 60/943,187, filed on June 11, 2007; and this application also claims priority to U.S.S.N. 61/150,159 filed on February 5, 2009, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the

1 BRI 103

PATENT REEL: 049283 FRAME: 0300 Title: "Agents, Compositions and Methods for Enhancing Neurological Function" By: Roberta Diaz Brinton and Jun Ming Wang

Filed: February 5, 2010

ASSIGNMENT

grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this Z day of Librury, 2010.
Water A St
Roberta Diaz Brinton

Wit	nesses:
1.	Signed: Signed:
	Printed Name: WARTILA GERNANOEZ
	Address: 1985 ZONAL AVE. PSC-504
	LOS ANGELES CA, 90033
2.	Signed: Shuma Men
	Printed Name: Suyua Cuen
	Address: 1985 Zonal Ave. PSC-503
	LOS ANGIELES, CA 90033
	·

{45105529.1} 095221-00010 2

BRI 103

PATENT REEL: 04**223**3 FRAME: 0**369** Title: "Agents, Compositions and Methods for Enhancing Neurological Function" By: Roberta Diaz Brinton and Jun Ming Wang Filed: February 5, 2010 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and , 2010.	seal this 15 day of March
	Junthing Wang

Witne	esses:
1.	Signed: Signed:
	Printed Name: TSRAH AKHTAR, M.O.
	Address: 2500 NORTH STATE STREET,
	TACKSON, MS, 39216.
	- 10 W.
2.	Signed: Affry Wanger
	Printed Name Jeffrey R. Honogar
	Address: 2500 N. State State
	Tackson, MS 39216

3 {45105529.1} 095221-00010 BRI 103

> **PATENT** REEL: 04223 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 02/22/2018